

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 560 of 2021

Karan Kumar Thounaojam & 20 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

14-12-2021

Mr. O. Ratan, learned counsel submits that he has received instruction to enter appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 and accordingly, he prays further time for filing Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 04-02-2022 so as to enable him to file counter in the matter.

Learned counsel appearing for other respondents may also file their counter affidavit by the next date.

JUDGE