

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/560/2021

KARAN KUMAR THOUNAOJAM AND 20 OTHERS

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 4 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

23.08.2022

Heard Mr. Rohitkumar, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners; Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for Respondent Nos.1 to 4; and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel for Respondent No.5.

[2] Since counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 has been filed, Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel for Respondent No.5 seeks further time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 28.09.2022 finally for filing counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.5.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA from the cause list and to print the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA in the cause list.

JUDGE