

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 560 of 2021

Karan Kumar Thounaojam & 20 Ors

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

3.11.2023

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel appears for respondent No. 5 and requested to post the matter after vacation.

Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners objected the prayer.

List the matter on 23.11.2023.

JUDGE

Lucy