

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.560 of 2021

Karan Kumar Thounaojam & 20 ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

13.05.2024.

[1] Present Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners, Mr. M. Rarry, learned State Special counsel and Ms. Ishori, learned counsel for private respondent.

[2] It is submitted that pleadings are complete.

[3] List this case on 30.05.2024 for final disposal.

JUDGE

John Kom