

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 560 of 2021**

Karan Kumar Thounaojam & 20 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**24.10.2024**

[1] Mr. Th. Rohitkumar, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for some more time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel for the State respondent and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Lamyamba, learned counsel for the private respondent, have no objection provided this may be the last opportunity.

[3] If rejoinder affidavit is not filed by the next date, the matter will be heard on the available record.

[4] List this case on 14.11.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*