

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 560 of 2021

Karan Kumar Thounaojam & 2o Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10-12-2024

Present Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioners;
Mr. Nikita M., learned counsel for the State respondents; and
Mr. L. Lamyamba, learned counsel for respondent No. 5.

At joint request, list this case on 16-01-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria