

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 560 of 2021

Karan Kumar Thounaojam; & 20 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.04.2025

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that her senior is indisposed and as such, a payer has been made for adjournment of the hearing of this case.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel and Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that early disposal of this case is necessary.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 17.04.2025 for final disposal.

JUDGE

Sapana